

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ No. 23 / 2014

Smt Hasina And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sudhir Kumar Jain

For Respondent(s) : Mr. V.S. Godara, P.P. for State
Mr. Rajneesh Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY KUMAR VYAS

Order

24/08/2017

1. Learned counsel for private respondents seeks time.
2. List on 11th September, 2017.

(VIJAY KUMAR VYAS),J.

Dheeraj/Jr.P.A./36



सत्यमेव जयते