

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 23/2014

Smt Hasina And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP Mr. Rajesh Parashar Mr. Utkarsh Goyal for Mr. Rajneesh Gupta

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

02/01/2025

The Public Prosecutor is directed to instruct the concerned Investigating Officer to remain personally present before this Court, on the next date, along with the case diary and the steps taken by the him/Police Officials to apprehend the accused who is alleged to have committed the incident.

List on 21.01.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J