

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 23/2014

Smt Hasina & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.N.S. Dhakar, PP Ms.Surbhi Agarwal for Mr.Rajneesh Gupta Mr.Rajesh Parashar

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

06/04/2026

It has been apprised at the Bar that counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner has passed away.

Office is directed to issue Court notice to the petitioners to engage some other counsel.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J