

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 23/2014

Smt Hasina And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dharmendra Choudhary

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

28/04/2026

Mr. Dharmendra Choudhary, Advocate submits that yesterday he has received instructions from the petitioners to appear in the instant matter and he is in process of filing power on behalf of them, so the case be deferred for some other day.

List after three weeks.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J