

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 23/2014

Smt Hasina And Ors

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dharmendra Choudhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sudesh Saini, P.P., Mr. Rajneesh Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

27/05/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor puts in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3. The other respondents have already been served. Hence, service upon all the respondents is complete.

Learned Public Prosecutor seeks two weeks' time to file reply.

List the matter in the second week of July, 2026.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

27/SHRUTI SHARMA